SOHN Honor Award

Each member would be able to receive points for accomplishments within the Society.

PROCEDURE:

A. AWARD:

- 1. This prestigious Honor Award will be presented yearly at Congress in the form of a certificate signed by the President.
- 2. Recipients will be recognized in the *Update*.

B. RULES OF ENTRY:

- 1. The accumulation of ten (10) points will be required to receive the Honor Award. The points can be accumulated over any number of years.
- 2. Each member is responsible for recording accumulated points.
- 3. Members who are monetarily reimbursed by SOHN will not be eligible to receive this award.
- 4. Applicant shall not be a National Officer or Board of Director at the time the award is given.
- C. DEADLINE: When ten (10) points have been accumulated, the member will submit the completed form to headquarters by July 1, for approval by the Awards and Scholarship Committee.
- D. CRITERIA: Service points are awarded as follows:

SERVICE	POINTS PER YEAR
National Level	
Officer	2
Board Member	2
Committee Chair/ Special Interest Group Leader	2
Contributor to ORL-Head & Neck Nursing / Update/	
other major publications	2
Course/Poster/Video Presenter	2
Active Committee Member	1
Editorial Board Member	1
Special Service	1
Local/Chapter Level	
Officer	1
Committee Chair	1
Course Presenter	1
Exhibit Presenter	1
Program Director	1

Honor Award form available from SOHN Headquarters.

Written: 1989 Revised: 2011

Reviewed: 2011, 2014